
Y ear 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

M embership D ues 181,966$   205,923$    221,856$    195,286$    195,068$    219,197$   222,557$   240,487$    203,977$   
P rog ram R evenue 854,298$   902,332$    895,577$    1,073,434$ 845,873$    1,358,185$   1,670,983$   1,363,370$ 1,359,101$   
A dvertising /S ponsors 41,967$   36,894$      36,742$      30,996$   33,529$   23,587$   -$   -$   -$   
D onations 12,507$   4,324$   2,783$   1,050$   10,440$   42,941$   3,304$   54,973$      160,118$   
Investment Income 13,589$   9,968$   15,678$      20,775$   23,821$   (14,128)$   (25,090)$   15,395$      23,559$   
M isc Income 5,466$   394$   63,048$   11,912$   31,363$      34,032$   
T o tal R ev en u e 1,104,327$   1,159,441$ 1,172,636$ 1,327,007$ 1,109,125$ 1,692,830$   1,883,667$   1,705,587$ 1,780,788$   1,583,455$ 

D irect E xpenses 639,174$   640,366$    722,522$    838,966$    633,038$    1,187,358$   1,749,639$   785,326$    813,682$   
Indirect E xpenses 117,411$   126,920$    164,849$    182,186$    177,764$    168,631$   269,850$   266,005$    193,677$   
G /A  E xpenses 320,836$   333,555$    361,657$    334,002$    313,033$    421,212$   200,486$   597,586$    534,371$   
T o tal E x p en s es 1,077,421$   1,100,841$ 1,249,028$ 1,355,153$ 1,123,835$ 1,777,201$   2,219,976$   1,648,917$ 1,541,731$   1,482,415$ 

Net In co me 26,906$   58,600$      (76,392)$     (28,147)$     (14,710)$     (84,372)$   (336,309)$   56,671$      139,057$   101,040$    
M arg in 2.44% 5.05% -6.51% -2.12% -1.33% -4.98% -17.85% 3.32% 7.81% 6.38%

A ssets at Y ear E nd 311,771$   394,301$    305,901$    277,754$    263,044$    164,516$   (186,278)$   (146,147)$   92,909$   n/a
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Notes
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